Associated Companies/ Subsidiaries or any other Executive body or a Committee of such a 
Company. 

C. Remuneration: The appointee shall be entitled to remuneration as stated hereunder in terms 

of Schedule V to the Act and as per Industry/Market Standards: 

a) Salary: Rs. 31,20,000 (Rs. Thirty One Lac and Twenty Thousand only) per annum with 
annual increments effective 1st April every year (starting April 2026) as may be decided by 
the Board, based on the recommendation of Nomination & Remuneration Committee, but 
subject to the maximum remuneration prescribed under Para A, Section II, Part II of